In Loving Remembrance Mr. William "Bill" Hanson



In behalf of WFN Consulting and the Cobb County community, we fondly remember our friend and colleague, Mr. William "Bill" Hanson.

Bill worked tirelessly with Cobb County agencies through the years to provide services for the homeless and those at-risk. Through some of the first planning of human services in Cobb County, his true passion was developing bridges and bringing people to the table to create coalitions and partnerships to meet the needs of the homeless.

Bill leaves a legacy of work that included tireless commitment to The Cobb Human Services Coalition, The Cobb Collaborative, Pathways HMIS system, the Weed and Seed Program, Shelter + Care Programs at Marietta Housing and MUST, CFR's transitional housing program, Zion Keepers permanent housing program, and the Cobb Continuum of Care.

Bill was known for his collaborative spirit and for forging partnerships that improved the lives of the disadvantaged and homeless. Bill's work was recognized through the Cobb Collaborative with the creation of the William E. Hanson Collaboration Award. His life made a lasting impact.

Mr. Frank Newton of WFN Consulting

"I called Bill Hanson my friend for more than 40 years. He dedicated his whole life to assisting people in need. He was an advocate for folks who didn't have a place to sleep or something to eat. He was there under bridges, counting the homeless. His devotion made a major impact on folks in need. He will be greatly missed."